PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2933909

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the SP	
ASSIGNOR: BAEKER, BRAIN TO ASSI previously recorded on Reel 011904 Fra confirms the CORRECT SPELLING IS A	GNOR: BARKER, BRIAN me 0068. Assignor(s) hereby

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS FREDELL	05/15/2001
BRIAN BARKER	05/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRALINKS, INC.
Street Address:	1372 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09783507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-333-0510

Email: dpeterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP LLP & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTR-0005-U01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE ZAVORAL
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Zavoral/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=INTR-0005-U01 Assignment Filed & Notice of Recordation CORRECTIVE#page1.tif source=INTR-0005-U01 Assignment Filed & Notice of Recordation CORRECTIVE#page2.tif

PATENT 502887311 REEL: 033299 FRAME: 0162

source=INTR-0005-U01 Assignment Filed & Notice of Recordation CORRECTIVE#page3.tif source=INTR-0005-U01 Assignment Filed & Notice of Recordation CORRECTIVE#page4.tif source=INTR-0005-U01 Assignment Filed & Notice of Recordation CORRECTIVE#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033299 FRAME: 0163

	2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 101757	7699 - Y - Y - Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Fredell Brain—Baeker BRIAN BARKER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IntraLinks, Inc, Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	1372 Broadway Street Address:
Cher	
	New York NY 10018 City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: May 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏬 Yes 📆 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>Barry J. Schindler</u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 499 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document. Barry J. Schindler	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy June 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Şignatüre Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments:

Washington, I2.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Fredell, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

COMPUTERIZED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING AND MANAGING INFORMATION USED IN TASK-ORIENTED PROJECT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 14, 2001, as U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/783,507.

WHEREAS, IntraLinks., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at 1372 Broadway, New York, NY 10018 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

IFURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	~
Name Printed:	Thomas Fredell
Post Office Address:	8 Parmenter Road Hudson, Massachusetts 01749
Citizenship:	United States

PATENT REEL: 033299 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brian Barker, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

COMPUTERIZED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING AND MANAGING INFORMATION USED IN TASK-ORIENTED PROJECT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 14, 2001, as U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/783,507.

WHEREAS, IntraLinks., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at 1372 Broadway, New York, NY 10018 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

IFURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	<u> Bri Janes</u>
Name Printed:	Brian Barker
Post Office Address:	67 Central Street Andover, Massachusetts 01810
Citizenship:	United States

RECORDED: 07/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 033299 FRAME: 0166